including any publications, for any event under circumstances that would suggest that the 
Temple is supporting, endorsing, or opposing any candidate or political party. 

VU. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Federal Election Commission in the 

amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Doll& ($120,000), pursuant to 

2 U.S.C. 5 437g(a)(5)(A). 

. 
\ 

VIII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a complaint under 

2 U.S.C. 5 437g(a)( 1) concerning the matters i t  issue herein or on its own motion, may review 
' 

compliance with this agreement.